Little Miss Arkansas Rice Festival Sept. 30th 2023

Entry fees are due upon receipt of application. Forms MUST be mailed or emailed by September 28, 2023

♦ NO ENTRIES DAY OF PAGEANT WILL BE ACCEPTED! >> Entry Fee: \$30, Most Photogenic: \$10 > 5x7Photos for Most Photogenic must be mailed in or turned in by 1:00 on pageant day (if not mailed). Contestants Name & Division MUST be on the back of photo.

People's Choice contest will be awarded to each Division and will cost \$1 per vote.

The pageant is Saturday September 30, 2023 at the Weiner Elementary Cafeteria.

♦ Contestants may begin to arrive at 12:30, pageant will begin at 1:30 ■ One on stage assistant will be allowed for contestants ages 1-6. ■ Dressing room space is limited, we will be using a restroom. Only one female per contestant allowed in dressing area. Be Prepared!

Pageant wear is glitz.

Winner of the Preteen Miss will be awarded her entry fee for the Miss Arkansas Rice Festival Pageant when eligible for next category.

♦ Your child's photo may be used in advertising and promotions for the Arkansas Rice Festival via social media, publications, etc.

The Arkansas Rice Festival and the above said pageant are not responsible for any losses or liabilities acquired at, or during, the pageant and/or festival. This includes, but is not limited to sickness incurred.

◆ Pageant Admission is \$5 per person, 1 free pass will be available to female helping contestants in the dressing room.

The pageant is sponsored by the Arkansas Rice Festival Committee. Applications become property of the Pageant Committee. The Arkansas Rice Festival Committee will not be responsible for inadvertent errors or accidental injuries which occur during the pageant or festival.

I hereby give permission for my child, ______ to participate in the Little Miss Arkansas Rice Festival Pageant and understand that I am responsible for paying all required fees. We agree to comply with all rules and regulations. Parent/Guardian

Printed Name: _____

Parent/Guardian Signature: ______Date: _____Date: _____

Contact Madelyn Smith at (870) 761-7163 for any questions. Mail forms and photos to Madelyn Smith 4892 Hwy 956 Weiner, AR 72479 or email to <u>madelynrsmith97@gmail.com</u>

Contestant Name:
Age Division:
Address:
Email Address:
Date of Birth: Age:
Parents/Guardians:
Telephone Number:
About the Contestant
Name to be called on stage:
Age:
Hair Color: Eye Color:
Favorite Color:
Favorite Person:
Favorite Rice Dish:
Favorite Song:
Favorite Thing to Do:
School Age Contestants: List Extra Curricular, Civic, or Church Activities:

Contact Madelyn Smith at (870) 761-7163 for any questions. Mail forms and photos to Madelyn Smith 4892 Hwy 956 Weiner, AR 72479 or email to <u>madelynrsmith97@gmail.com</u>